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Sector: Packaging

Bloomberg ticker
Recommendation
Current price
Target price
Upside/Downside
EPS revision

Bloomberg target price
Bloomberg consensus

Stock data
Stock price 1-year high/low

SMPC TB

BUY (maintained)
Bt11.90

Bt16.00 (maintained)
+34%

No change

Bt16.53
Buy 3/ Hold 0/ Sell 0

Bt13.50 / Bt3.88

Market cap. (Bt mn) 6,373
Shares outstanding (mn) 536
Avg. daily turnover (Bt mn) 12
Free float 39%
CG rating Very good
ESG rating n.a.
Financial & valuation highlights
FY: Dec (Bt mn) 2018A 2019A 2020E 2021E
Revenue 4,453 3,256 4,179 4,803
EBITDA 767 538 837 924
Net profit 558 375 617 683
EPS (Bt) 1.04 0.70 1.15 1.28
Growth 4.3% -32.8% 64.3% 10.8%
Core EPS (Bt) 1.04 0.70 1.15 1.28
Growth 4.3% -32.8% 64.3% 10.8%
DPS (Bt) 0.63 0.42 0.67 0.75
Div. yield 5.3% 3.5% 5.6% 6.3%
PER (x) 11.4 17.0 10.3 9.3
Core PER (x) 1.4 17.0 10.3 9.3
EV/EBITDA (x) 8.8 1.7 7.5 6.8
PBV (x) 3.6 3.5 3.0 2.6
Bloomberg consensus
Net profit 558 375 568 639
EPS (Bt) 1.04 0.70 1.06 1.19
(BY) SMPC (LHS Relative to SET (%)
14.00 160
11.25 130
8.50 100
5.75 70
3.00 r T T T T T T 40
Jan-19  Apr-19  Jul-19 Oct-19  Jan-20 Apr-20 Jul-20
Source: Aspen
Price performance 1M 3M 6M 12M
Absolute 4.4% 40.8% 124.5% 47.8%
Relative to SET 6.1% 44.3% 127.1% 68.9%
Major shareholders Holding

1. Mrs. Patama Laowong
2. Mr. Thamik Ekahitanond
3. Mrs. Benjawan Tharincharoen

Analyst: Amnart Ngosawang (Reg. No. 029734)

19.60%
10.15%
8.23%
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Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by KTB Securities (Thailand) PCL (KTBST). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however, KTBST makes no representation as to the accuracy and
completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. KTBST has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In addition, KTBST does not guarantee returns nor
price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this report. Investors should study this report carefully in making decisions. Al rights are
reserved. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose without permission of KTBST. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making decisions.
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Valuation/Catalyst/Risk .
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Fig 1: Hot rolled steel price

CNYfton

4,500

4,000

3,500

3,000
R T TS T~ - N N - N N = T = = N =
W oS N T % R NEowh gy WCOL O S
E m 3 383 5 387z 838 855 73
® = =3 8 3 & & F 5 &5 3 m 32
5 2 = 727w 2S5 =702 5 ==

Source: Bloomberg

Fig 2: USD/THB (% change)
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Fig 3: LPG price (% change)
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Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by KTB Securities (Thailand) PCL (KTBST). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however, KTBST makes no representation as to the accuracy and
completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. KTBST has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In addition, KTBST does not guarantee returns nor
price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this report. Investors should study this report carefully in making decisions. Al rights are
reserved. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose without permission of KTBST. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making decisions.
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Quarterly income statement

Forward PER band

Balance sheet

FY: Dec (Bt mn)
Cash & deposits
Accounts receivable
Inventories

Other current assets
Total cur. assets
Investments

Fixed assets

Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total cur. liabilities
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities

Registered capital
Paid-up capital
Share premium
Retained earnings
Others

Minority interests
Shares’ equity

FY: Dec (Bt mn)
Net profit
Depreciation

Chg in working capital
Others

CF from operations
Capital expenditure
Others

CF from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings
Equity capital raised
Dividends paid
Others

CF from financing
Net change in cash

Source: Company, KTBST

2017
119

2,448

(108)
326
6)
17
(312)
0
(301)
24

2018
170

(67)

(260)
326
(201)
(91)
(291)

(346)

(74)
(40)

2019
170

(60)

362
761
(65)
(65)

(121)
641

(403)

(304)

(707)
(66)

2020E
300
497
875

314

161

2020E
617
(60)
247
(468)
335
(78)
0
(78)
257
120
0
(295)
0
(174)
83

2021E

191

Cash flow statement

(63)
222
(348)
494
(140)

(140)

354

(375)

(335)
19

Income statement
FY: Dec (Bt mn)
Sales

Cost of sales
Gross profit

SG&A

EBITDA

Depre. & amortization
Equity income
Other income

EBIT

Finance costs
Income taxes

Net profit before MI
Minority interest
Core profit
Extraordinary items
Net profit

Key ratios

FY: Dec (Bt mn)
Growth YoY
Revenue
EBITDA

Net profit

Core profit
Profitability ratio
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
Core profit margin
Net profit margin
ROA

ROE

Stability

D/E (x)

Net D/E (x)
Interest coverage ratio
Current ratio (x)
Quick ratio (x)
Per share (Bt)
Reported EPS
Core EPS

Book value
Dividend
Valuation (x)
PER

Core PER

P/BV
EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield

2017
4,327
(3,353)
974
(494)
717
(52)

0

185
665

(8)

(9)

415

0

532

0

532

2017

24.7%
-1.0%
-1.7%
-1.7%

22.5%
16.6%
12.3%
12.3%
21.7%
34.8%

0.60
0.20
85.82
1.61
0.81

1.00
1.00
2.87
0.60

11.91
11.91
4.14
9.08
5.0%

2018
4,453
(3,509)
944
(478)
767
(67)

0

244
710
(14)
(21)
441

0

558

0

558

2018

2.9%
6.9%
5.0%
5.0%

21.2%
17.2%
12.5%
12.5%
20.6%
31.7%

0.54
0.31
52.56
1.69
0.71

1.04
1.04
3.29
0.63

11.41
11.41
3.62
8.75
5.3%

2019
3,256
(2,589)
667
(365)
538

258

375

375

2019

-26.9%
-29.9%
-32.8%
-32.8%

20.5%
16.5%
11.5%
11.5%
16.2%
20.5%

0.35
0.08
34.97
220
1.12

0.70
0.70
3.42
0.42

16.98
16.98

3.48
11.73
3.5%

(Bt mn) 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20
Sales 905 722 851 945 1,093
Cost of sales (695) (570) (687) (735) (805) 9
Gross profit 210 152 164 210 288 178 350
SG&A (110) (76) (107) (95) (103) et e
EBITDA 170 130 114 200 243
Finance costs (4) (3) (3) 2 2 & g
Core profit 122 90 78 146 182 &5 150
Net profit 122 20 78 146 182

54 250
EPS 0.23 0.17 0.15 0.27 0.34
Gross margin 23.2% 21.0% 19.3% 22.2% 26.4% 23
EBITDA margin 18.8% 17.9% 13.5% 21.2% 22.3% Jan-15 Jan-18 Jarn-17 Jan-18 Jan-18 Jan-20
Net profit margin 13.5% 12.5% 9.2% 15.5% 16.7%

2020E
4,179
(3,189)
990
(426)
837
(60)

213
776
(12)
(30)
500

617

617

2020E

28.3%
55.6%
64.3%
64.3%

23.7%
20.0%
14.8%
14.8%
21.1%
28.6%

0.36
0.12
62.34
2.29
1.10

1.15
1.15
4.02
0.67

10.34
10.34
2.96
7.52
5.6%

2021E
4,803
(3.697)
1,106
(500)
924
(63)

255
861
(15)
(46)
566

683

683

2021E

14.9%
10.4%
10.8%
10.8%

23.0%
19.2%
14.2%
14.2%
20.6%
27.8%

0.35
0.12
58.83
2.43
1.19

1.28
1.28
4.60
0.75

9.33
9.33
2.59
6.75
6.3%

Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by KTB Securities (Thailand) PCL (KTBST). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however, KTBST makes no representation as to the accuracy and
completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. KTBST has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In addition, KTBST does not guarantee returns nor
price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this report. Investors should study this report carefully in making decisions. Al rights are
reserved. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose without permission of KTBST. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making decisions.
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Corporate governance report of Thai listed companies 2017

CG rating by the Thai Institute of Directors Association (Thai I0D)

Score Symbol Description AMNNNE
90-100 AALAAA Excellent ALAA
80-89 AALAA Very Good Annn
70-79 AAA Good A
60-69 AA Satisfactory Anald
50-59 A Pass A
<50 No logo given n.a. n.a.

ANANFLFTUADNTUNSTUNNSLZEN INE (10D)
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10D disclaimer

The Corporate Governance Report (CGR) of Thai listed Companies is based on a survey and assessment of information which

companies listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand and the Market for Alternative Investment (“listed companies”) disclose to
the public. The CGR is a presentation of information from the perspective of outsiders on the standards of corporate governance
of listed companies. It is not any assessment of the actual practices of the listed companies, and the CGR does not use any non-
public information. The CGR is not therefore an endorsement of the practices of the listed companies. It is not a recommendation
for investment in any securities of any listed companies or any recommendation whatsoever. Investors should exercise their own
judgment to analyze and consider any information relating to the listed companies presented in this CGR report. No representation
or warranty is made by the Institute of Directors or any of its personnel as to the completeness or accuracy of the CGR report or
the information used.

KTBST'’s stock rating definition

BUY The stock’s total return is expected to exceed 10% over the next 6-12 months. The stock has good fundamentals and
attractive valuations.
HOLD The stock’s total return is expected to be between 0% - 10% over the next 6-12 months. The stock has good
fundamentals, but may lack of near-term catalysts or its valuations are not attractive.
SELL The stock’s total return is expected to fall below 0% or more over the next 6-12 months. Stock should be sold as
negative total return is anticipated due to deteriorating fundamentals compared with its valuations.
The stock’s expected total return is the percentage difference between the target price and the current price, which excludes

dividend yields.

Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by KTB Securities (Thailand) PCL (KTBST). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however, KTBST makes no representation as to the accuracy and
completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. KTBST has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In addition, KTBST does not guarantee returns nor
price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this report. Investors should study this report carefully in making decisions. Al rights are
reserved. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose without permission of KTBST. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making decisions.
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rating (ESG: En mental, Social, and Governance)

KTBST #n134m%1 ESG Rating (ESG: Environment, Social, Governance) Lw'ﬂmumfmumwumaﬂﬂﬂumLmn@mim ApAnau
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rating “II@QMJ’W’WJ'Z‘NL@iﬂﬁﬂﬂuuﬂiiuﬂﬂiuiﬁﬂiﬂﬂ (IOD)

ESG Rating 7| KTBST Uszifiudl! 5 sz liun
1. Excellent Thnzuusan aglusesiu 5

2. Very Good lfazuuusan aglusesy 4
3. Good l#azunusn agluszsy 3

4. Satisfactory Mépzunusn agfluszdyl 2
5. Pass linzuuusan aglusysu 1

a o

AwiuisEnaideyaldifieenelunsuszifiuazli rating i n.a.

ESG rating (ESG: Environmental, Social, and Governance)

KTBST believes environment, social and governance (ESG) practices will help determine the sustainability and future financial
performance of companies. We thus incorporate ESG into our valuation model.

O Environment. Environment factors relate to corporate responsibility for its actions and how it manages its impact on the
environment. KTBST analyzes revenue, which exposes to environment risks and opportunities.

0 Social. Social factors deal with company’s relationship with its employees and vendors. That also includes company’s
initiatives related to employee health and well- being, as well as community involvement. KTBST's evaluation on social
practices is based on Bloomberg, which measure from company’s social responsibility news.

0 Governance. Corporate government factors include company’s transparency, decision- making structure, concrete risk
assessment method, treatment of minority shareholders and anti-corruption practices. KTBST conduct this analysis based on
|IOD’s scores.

KTBST’s ESG ratings score from 1-5
Excellent scores at 5

Very Good scores at 4

Good scores at 3

Satisfactory scores at 2

o~ 0N

Pass scores at 1

KTBST provides “n.a.” in cases of insufficient data.
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Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by KTB Securities (Thailand) PCL (KTBST). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however, KTBST makes no representation as to the accuracy and
completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. KTBST has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In addition, KTBST does not guarantee returns nor
price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this report. Investors should study this report carefully in making decisions. Al rights are
reserved. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose without permission of KTBST. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making decisions.




